

TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: ARROYO WATER COMPANY, INC

DOCKET NO.: W-04286A-15-0339

DECISION No. 75452

EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2016

RECEIVED

FEB 2 9 2016

AZ CORP CUMM Director - Utilities

MONTHLY EMERGENCY INTERIM SURCHARGE

Per connection, per month

\$11.20

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES REMAIN THE SAME AS PER DECISION NO. 57512

DOCKET NO: U-02337-91-052

EFFECTIVE September 1, 1991

MIR FEB 29 PM 2 49

AZ CORP COMMICTION DOCKET CONTROL

APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION #: 75452



TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: ARROYO WATER COMPANY

DOCKET # U-2337-91-052

PAGE 1 0F 2 DECISION #57512

EFFECTIVE: SEPT 1, 1991

| CUSTOMER/MINIMUM CHARGE | |
|-------------------------|--|
| PER MONTH | |

SERVICE LINE & METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

| METER | CHARGE GALLONS | METER | CHARGE |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| 5/8 X ³ / ₄ " | \$ 16.00 for 1,000 | 5/8 x ³ / ₄ " | \$265.00 |
| 3/4" | \$ 16.00 for 1,000 | 3/4" | \$295.00 |
| 1" | \$ 20.00 for 1,000 | 1" | \$345.00 |
| 1 ½" | \$ 75.00 for 1,000 | 1 1/2" | \$520.00 |
| 2" | \$120.00 for 1,000 | 2" | \$725.00 |
| 3" | \$225.00 for 1,000 | 3" | \$975.00 |
| 4" | \$375.00 for 1,000 | 4" | \$1550.00 |
| 5" | \$562.50 for 1,000 | 5" | \$2338.00 |
| 6" | \$750.00 for 1,000 | 6" | \$3125.00 |

COMMODITY CHARGE (EXCESS OF MINIMUM):

\$0.75 PER 1,000 GALLONS

SERVICE CHARGES:

| 1. | ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-403.D.1) | \$15.00 |
|-----|---|--------------------------|
| 2. | ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS (R14-2-403.D.1) | \$30.00 |
| 3. | RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT (R14-2-403.D.1) | \$15.00 |
| 4. | NSF CHECK (R14-2-409) | \$10.00 |
| 5. | METER REREAD/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.C.2) | \$10.00 |
| 6. | METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.F.1.) | \$25.00 |
| 7. | DEFERRED PAYMENT (R14-2-409.G.6) | 1% PER MONTH |
| 8. | DEPOSIT INTEREST (R14-2-403.B.3) | PER RULE |
| 9. | DEPOSIT (R14-2-403.B.7) | PER RULE |
| 10 | LATE FEE (\$0-\$30) 15+ DAYS POST BILLING | 1.5% PER MONTH |
| 11. | LATE FEE(\$30.01-\$60.00) 15+ DAYS POST BILLING | 1.5% PER MONTH |
| 12 | TEMPORARY TURNOFF | 1.5% PER MONTH |
| 13 | RE-ESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MOS. (R14-2-403.D1) | MONTHS OFF THE |
| | | SYSTEM TIMES THE MINIMUM |

OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER:

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF IT'S REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE COMPANY SHALL COLLECT FROM IT'S CUSTOMERS, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH (R14-2-409.D.5)

APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION #: 20206

TARRIF SCHEDULE

ARROYO WATER COMPANY
DECISION #57512
EFFECTIVE SEPT. 1, 1991
PAGE 2

ORIGINAL

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS:

| \$16.00 | |
|----------|--|
| \$20.00 | |
| \$75.00 | |
| \$120.00 | |
| \$225.00 | |
| | |

APPROVED FOR FILING
575/2
DECISION #: 2020

TARIFF SCHEDULE

| Utility: (WATER Company Docket No. W-04286A- Phone No.: 928-474-1766 | Tariff Sheet No.: 1 of 4 Decision No.: 4.1.07 Effective: 9.1.07 |
|--|---|
| | |

CURTAILMENT PLAN FOR

(Template 063004)

ADEQ Public Water System No: Az 0404083

**ORKSUBURTER Co. Trc("Company"), is authorized to curtail water service to all customers within its certificated area under the terms and conditions listed in this tariff.

This curtailment plan shall become part of the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality Emergency Operations Plan for the Company.

The Company shall notify its customers of this new tariff as part of its next regularly scheduled billing after the effective date of the tariff or no later than sixty (60) days after the effective date of the tariff.

The Company shall provide a copy of the curtailment tariff to any customer, upon request.

Stage 1 Exists When:

Company is able to maintain water storage in the system at 100 percent of capacity and there are no known problems with its well production or water storage in the system.

Restrictions: Under Stage 1, Company is deemed to be operating normally and no curtailment is necessary.

Notice Requirements: Under Stage 1, no notice is necessary.

Stage 2 Exists When:

- a. Company's water storage or well production has been less than 80 percent of capacity for at least 48 consecutive hours, and
- b. Company has identified issues such as a steadily declining water table, increased draw down threatening pump operations, or poor water production, creating a reasonable belief the Company will be unable to meet anticipated water demand on a sustained basis.

Restrictions: Under Stage 2, the Company may request the customers to voluntarily employ water conservation measures to reduce water consumption by approximately 50 percent. Outside watering should be limited to essential water, dividing outside watering on some uniform basis (such as even and odd days) and eliminating outside watering on weekends and holidays.

TARIFF SCHEDULE

| Thilie (1) ATER | Tariff Sheet No.: 2 of 4 |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Utility: WATER Docket No.: W-04286A | Decision No.: Fiffective: 9.1.07 |
| Phone No.: 928-474-1766 | Effective: 4.1.0 |

Notice Requirements: Under Stage 2, the Company is required to notify customers by delivering written notice door to door at each service address, or by United States first class mail to the billing address or, at the Company's option, both. Such notice shall notify the customers of the general nature of the problem and the need to conserve water.

Stage 3 Exists When:

- a. Company's total water storage or well production has been less than 50 percent of capacity for at least 24 consecutive hours, and
- b. Company has identified issues such as a steadily declining water table, increased draw down threatening pump operations, or poor water production, creating a reasonable belief the Company will be unable to meet anticipated water demand on a sustained basis.

<u>Restrictions</u>: Under Stage 3, Company shall request the customers to voluntarily employ water conservation measures to reduce daily consumption by approximately 50 percent. All outside watering should be eliminated, except livestock, and indoor water conservation techniques should be employed whenever possible. Standpipe service shall be suspended.

Notice Requirements:

- 1. Company is required to notify customers by delivering written notice to each service address, or by United States first class mail to the billing address or, at the Company's option, both. Such Notice shall notify the customers of the general nature of the problem and the need to conserve water.
- 2. Beginning with Stage 3, Company shall post at least ______ signs showing the curtailment stage. Signs shall be posted at noticeable locations, like at the well sites and at the entrance to major subdivisions served by the Company.
- Company shall notify the Consumer Services Section of the Utilities Division of the Corporation Commission at least 12 hours prior to entering Stage 3.

Once Stage 3 has been reached, the Company must begin to augment the supply of water by either hauling or through an emergency interconnect with an approved water supply in an attempt to maintain the curtailment at a level no higher than Stage 3 until a permanent solution has been implemented.

TARIFF SCHEDULE

| Utility: WA-TEK Docket No.: W-04286A- Phone No.: 928-474-1166 | Tariff Sheet No.: 3 of 4 Decision No.: Effective: 7.(.0) |
|---|--|
|---|--|

Stage 4 Exists When:

- Company's total water storage or well production has been less than 25 percent of a. capacity for at least 12 consecutive hours, and
- Company has identified issues such as a steadily declining water table, increased draw down threatening pump operations, or poor water production, creating a reasonable belief h. the Company will be unable to meet anticipated water demand on a sustained basis.

Restrictions: Under Stage 4, Company shall inform the customers of a mandatory restriction to employ water conservation measures to reduce daily consumption. Failure to comply will result in customer disconnection. The following uses of water shall be prohibited:

- Irrigation of outdoor lawns, trees, shrubs, or any plant life is prohibited
- Washing of any vehicle is prohibited
- The use of water for dust control or any outdoor cleaning uses is prohibited
- The use of drip or misting systems of any kind is prohibited
- The filling of any swimming pool, spas, fountains or ornamental pools is prohibited
- The use of construction water is prohibited
- Restaurant patrons shall be served water only upon request
- Any other water intensive activity is prohibited

The Company's operation of its standpipe service is prohibited. The addition of new service lines and meter installations is prohibited.

Notice Requirements:

- Company is required to notify customers by delivering written notice to each 1. service address, or by United States first class mail to the billing address or, at the Company's option, both. Such notice shall notify the customers of the general nature of the problem and the need to conserve water.
- Company shall post at least 5 signs showing curtailment stage. Signs shall 2. be posted at noticeable locations, like at the well sites and at the entrance to major subdivisions served by the Company.
- Company shall notify the Consumer Services Section of the Utilities Division of 3. the Corporation Commission at least 12 hours prior to entering Stage 4.

TARIFF SCHEDULE

| Utility: WATER | Tariff Sheet No.: 4 of 4 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| Dogwor No. 113- 842864- | Decision No.: |
| Phone No.: 928-474-1766 | Effective: 4.1.07 |

Customers who fail to comply with the above restrictions will be given a written notice to end all outdoor use. Failure to comply within two (2) working days of receipt of the notice will result in temporary loss of service until an agreement can be made to end unauthorized use of outdoor water. To restore service, the customer shall be required to pay all authorized reconnection fees. If a customer believes he/she has been disconnected in error, the customer may contact the Commission's Consumer Services Section at 1-800-222-7000 to initiate an investigation

Once Stage 4 has been reached, the Company must augment the supply of water by hauling or through an emergency interconnect from an approved supply or must otherwise provide emergency drinking water for its customers until a permanent solution has been implemented.

REVISED: June 30, 2004